



## GUJARAT POLY ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN: L21308GJ1989PLC012743

7. JAMSHEDJI TATAROAD. CHURCHGATE RECLAMATION. MUMBAI-400 020  
Ph: 022 - 2282 0048, E-mail: [gpel@kilachand.com](mailto:gpel@kilachand.com) , Website: [www.gpelindia.in](http://www.gpelindia.in)

Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2024

To Head Listing Compliance  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

### **Company Code – 517288**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

### **Sub: Newspaper Publication for Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023**

We forward herewith extract of publication for Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023, published in newspaper viz. The Indian Express (English Edition) Ahmedabad and Financial Express (Gujarati Edition) Ahmedabad, both dated 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2024 as required.

The above is for your information.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of  
**Gujarat Poly Electronics Limited**

**Nivedita Nambiar**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**FCS: 8479**

### ANAND RAYONS LIMITED

CIN : L51909GJ2018PLC104200  
305-306, Jay Sagar Complex Opp. Sub Jail, Khatodra SURAT GJ 395002 IN  
Ph.: 0261-2635521 | Email : anandrayonsLtd@gmail.com | Website : www.anandrayons.com

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs)

| Sr. No | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Nine Month Ended |
|--------|--|---------------|-----------------|------------------|
|        |  | 31.12.2023    | 30.09.2023      | 31.12.2023       |
|        |  | (Un-Audited)  | (Un-Audited)    | (Un-Audited)     |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 9060.57       | 15908.79        | 24969.36         |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 73.13         | 158.65          | 231.78           |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 73.13         | 158.65          | 231.78           |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 73.13         | 158.65          | 231.78           |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 73.13         | 158.65          | 231.78           |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital   | 1498.47       | 1498.47         | 1498.47          |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -             | -               | -                |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |               |                 |                  |
|        | 1. Basic   | 0.49          | 1.06            | 1.55             |
|        | 2. Diluted   |               |                 |                  |

**NOTE :-**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s). BSE: www.bseindia.com and the Company's website : www.anandrayons.com.  
For, ANAND RAYONS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Anand Bakshi  
Chairman  
Place : Surat  
Date : 02/02/2024

### PAUSHAK LIMITED

CIN: L51909GJ1972PLC044638  
Regd. Office: ALEMBC Road, VADODARA-390 003.  
Tel: 0265-6637300 | Website: www.paushak.com  
Email: investors@paushak.com

#### Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023

(₹ in Lacs except per share data)

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Nine Months Ended |
|---|---------------|---------------|-------------------|
|   | 31.12.2023    | 31.12.2022    | 31.12.2023        |
|   | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)       |
| Total Income from Operations  | 5,487         | 5,700         | 16,580            |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)      | 1,836         | 1,818         | 4,848             |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,836         | 1,989         | 4,848             |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 1,363         | 1,502         | 3,610             |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 1,364         | 1,471         | 3,614             |
| Equity Share Capital  | 308           | 308           | 308               |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted                                 | 44.21         | 48.73         | 117.12            |

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.paushak.com.  
For Paushak Limited  
Sd/-  
Chirayu Amin  
Chairman  
Place : Vadodara  
Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024

### GUJARAT POLY ELECTRONICS LTD.

CIN.L21308GJ1989PLC012743  
REGD.OFFICE: B-18, GANDHINAGAR ELECTRONIC ESTATE, GANDHINAGAR - 382024, GUJARAT  
Telephone: 7935333658, E-mail: gpe@kilachand.com, Website: www.gpeindia.in

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended |            |            | Nine Months ended |            |            |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2023    | 30.09.2023 | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2023        | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
|         |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited         | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations   | 392.93        | 415.44     | 400.17     | 1,311.45          | 1,490.10   | 2,040.88   |
| 2.      | Net Profit for the period before Tax   | 39.28         | 32.66      | 39.41      | 144.12            | 381.01     | 529.87     |
| 3.      | Net Profit for the period after Tax  | 39.28         | 32.66      | 39.41      | 144.12            | 381.01     | 529.87     |
| 4.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 39.28         | 32.66      | 38.24      | 144.12            | 377.47     | 517.68     |
| 5.      | Equity Share Capital   | 855.00        | 855.00     | 855.00     | 855.00            | 855.00     | 855.00     |
| 6.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) Basic and diluted  | 0.46          | 0.39       | 0.46       | 1.69              | 4.46       | 6.20       |

a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on February 2, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed the financial results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
b) The financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and our company website: www.gpeindia.in  
On Behalf of Board of Directors,  
For Gujarat Poly Electronics Limited  
Sd/-  
A H MEHTA  
Managing Director  
DIN 0005523  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 2, 2024

### BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD

#### INVITATION FOR TENDERS (Only through KPP portal)

BWSSB invites tenders in Two Stage tender system from registered Agencies for the following works.  
Office of the Chief Engineer (WMM-West), 6th Floor, Cauvery Bhavan, K.G.Road, Bangalore-560 009.

| Name of Work  | Amount put to Tender                 |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| IFT No.:BWSSB/CE(WMM-W)/ACE(WMM-N-W)/DCE(WMM-E&W)/TA-2/835/2023-24  | Dated 01.02.2024<br>Rs.297.47 Lakhs  |
| Work of Providing & Laying of 1200 mm dia RCC NP-3 pipelines from Outer ring road laggere bridge to Summanahalli bridge Magadi main road.   | Rs.35.13 Lakhs                       |
| IFT No.:BWSSB/CE(WMM-W)/ACE(WMM-N-W)/DCE(WMM-E&W)/TA-2/837/2023-24  | Dated 01.02.2024<br>Rs.3563.75 Lakhs |
| Work of Providing & Laying of 1200 & 1600 mm dia RCC NP-3 pipelines from SMV Layout near Hosakere Lake to Vidyapeeta common chamber near Kengeri Bridge                             | Rs.42.05 Lakhs                       |
| IFT No.:BWSSB/CE(WMM-W)/ACE(WMM-N-W)/DCE(WMM-E&W)/TA-2/839/2023-24  | Dated 01.02.2024<br>Rs.691.00 Lakhs  |
| Work of diversion of existing 1600mm dia Trunk Sewer along Outer Ring Road Hebbal parallel to Railway Track.  | Rs.12.23 Lakhs                       |
| IFT No.:BWSSB/CE(WMM-W)/ACE(WMM-N-W)/DCE(WMM-E&W)/TA-2/841/2023-24  | Dated 01.02.2024<br>Rs.2759.43 Lakhs |
| Work of Providing and laying of 1600mm RCC NP-3 pipe line from Outer Ring Road near Hennur Police Station to Raja canal STP.  | Rs.32.56 Lakhs                       |
| For the above all the works the last date for submission of completed tender documents is on 16.02.2024 upto 16:30 Hrs. Technical Tender will be opened on 17.02.2024 at 17:00 Hrs. | Sd/-<br>Chief Engineer (WMM-West)    |
| Office of the Chief Engineer (WMM-East), 5th Floor, Cauvery Bhavan, K.G.Road, Bangalore-560 009.  |                                      |
| IFT No.:BWSSB/CE(WMM-E)/DCE(WMM-E&W)/TA-1/607/2023-24   | Dated 01.02.2024<br>Rs.3349.79 Lakhs |
| Work of Providing and laying of 900/1200/1400mm Dia RCC NP-3 Class Sewer Line including Trenchless Technology Method From M V Garden To Amariyothi Layout ISPS Domluru.             | Rs.39.52 Lakhs                       |
| For the above work the last date for submission of completed tender documents is on 16.02.2024 upto 16:30 Hrs. Technical Tender will be opened on 17.02.2024 at 17:00 Hrs.          | Sd/-<br>Chief Engineer (WMM-East)    |

The details regarding the tender and participation in the e-procurement portal process can be obtained by logging on to <https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in>. For further details contact the above signed office during working hours.  
DIPRC/3360/KAVITA/23-24

### CUDDALORE CORPORATION

#### Open Tender (TWO COVER SYSTEM) Notice

ROC NO.5642/2020/E1  
Date: 01.02.2024

Tenders are invited in Two Cover System for the following works in accordance to the conditions laid down as below.

| Sr. No. | Name of the work  | Approx. value of work Rs. in Crores | E.M.D. (Rs.) | Eligible class            |
|---------|---|-------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|
| 1       | Construction of New Bus stand at Arisipenyanukuppam village in Cuddalore Corporation. | 36.52                               | 36.52/00%    | As per Technical standard |

1 & A Fund 2023-24  
Date, time & venue of pre bid meeting: 08.02.2024, 9.30 pm, Cuddalore Corporation Office.  
Bid documents availability (at free of cost): Can be downloaded from <https://tenders.gov.in> website till free of cost till 19.02.2024 up to 3:00 pm.  
Due date and time for the submission of bids: F-Submission of tenders in the above said web site on 19.02.2024 upto 3:00 pm.  
Date, time and place of opening of bids: 19.02.2024 at 3:30 pm in the Office of Cuddalore Corporation.  
Any Other important criteria by tender inviting authority: Can be seen in the tender document. Any clarification required may be sought from the office of Cuddalore Corporation during office hours on all working days. Original ID and digitalised copies of documents shall be submitted before 3.00 pm on 19.02.2024.  
DIPR/610/Tender/2024  
Commissioner, Cuddalore Corporation

### Directorate of Tourism

#### Govt. of Maharashtra

Head Office : Nariman Bhavan, 156/157, 15th floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021  
Tel. No.91-22-69107600, 91-22-69107604 E-mail - asdtourism.pub-mh@gov.in

#### TENDER NOTICE

Directorate of Tourism is inviting proposals for the following project via its e-tendering system from qualified organizations. Details of the project are as follows:  
**Project :** Request for Proposal for Engagement of Survey agencies for conducting Survey for data and Domestic and Foreign Tourist visitors/Visits at Various Destinations, Districts of Maharashtra.  
**E - Tender Schedule :**  
Period for downloading and submitting tenders online - 02.02.2024 (1.50 PM) to 20.02.2024 (03:00 PM)  
Date and time of opening of Technical proposal - 21.2.2024 (03:00 PM)  
Corrigendum - The above e-tender notices and corrections will be displayed online only.  
Detailed tender instructions and e-tender information are available from the following website [www.mahatenders.gov.in](http://www.mahatenders.gov.in)  
Sd/-  
Director, DoT, Mumbai

### TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-TENDER NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NCB No.28/ FUGSS to Aruppukottai (STP)/ KFW/ DO II/ 2023/ Dated: 01.02.2024 (E-Submission)

E-bids are invited from the eligible bidders (Registered Class I Contractors-Civil) for the following works as per the procedure of TWAD Board under two cover system (DBOT Basis) conforming to the Tamil Nadu Transparency in Tenders Act, 1998 and Rules 200.

| NCB No. | Name of work   | Approx. Value (Rs. in Crore including GST) | Bid Security  | Pre bid meeting Date      | E-Bid Submission closing Date | E-Bid Opening Date        |
|---------|--|--|---------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 28      | Providing UGSS to Aruppukottai Municipality in Vrudhanagar District - Design, Engineering, Build, Operate and Commissioning of 13.24 MLD Capacity Sewage Treatment Plant at Municipal Compost Yard in Sukkianatham With Sequential Batch Reactor (SBR) Technology (DBOT Basis) for a Construction Period of 18 months and performance Trial run 3 months followed by 10 years of Operation and Maintenance | Rs.34.00 Crore                             | Rs.0.34 Crore | 01.03.2024 at 11:00 Hours | 27.03.2024 upto 15:00 Hours   | 28.03.2024 at 15:30 Hours |

Fund: SBM 2.0, KFW & CGF  
EMD by online transfer only through NIC Portal. The tenderer shall submit scanned copy of online transaction statement towards EMD as part of Technical bid.  
Availability of tender documents and e-bid submission is permitted through tender portal / website: <https://ntenders.gov.in>. For all other details refer tender schedule in the website from 09.02.2024.  
DIPR/ 614 /TENDER/2024  
SAVE WATER, CONSERVE WATER, EVERY DROP COUNTS  
Chief Engineer (i/c),  
TWAD Board, Madurai

### WESTERN RAILWAY- RATLAM DIVISION

#### E-Tender Notice

Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (Power), Western Railway, Ratlam for and on behalf of President of Union of India invites e-tenders to the following electrical work **Tender No:** EL-2023-24-17 **Name of Work:** Ratlam Division Godhra-Bhopal Section- Modification of Over Head Line by underground cable at various stations. **Estimated Cost of Work:** ₹3,62,90,050.7/- **Earnest Money Deposit:** ₹3,31,500/- **Completion Period:** 12 Months **Closing Date and Time:** 28.02.2024 at 15:00 Hrs. **Date of Opening and Validity of Offer:** 60 days from the date of opening **Website:** [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in). **Notice Board Location:** The office of Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (Power), Western Railway, Ratlam -457001 **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:** 1. Tenderers are allowed make payment against this tender towards earnest money only through payment modes available ON IREPS portal like NET-Banking, Debit Card, Credit card etc. Any manual payments through Demand draft, Banker cheque, Deposit receipts, FDR etc. are not allowed. 2. The tenderer should have valid Electrical Contractors License issued by any Government & should submit copy of the same along with the offer, failing to which offer will be summarily rejected. 3. The detailed information regarding NIT is available at [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in) website. (E-Office No.452885) SPA/7/1425 Sr.DEEP, Ratlam, WR  
Like us on [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly)

### FAZE THREE LIMITED

CIN No. L99999DN1985PLC000197  
Website: www.fazethree.com | E-mail : cs@fazethree.com | Tel.: 022-4351444/400  
Regd.Off.: Survey No. 380/1, Khanvel Silvassa Road, Village Dapada, Silvassa - 396 230, UT of D&NH

#### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. In Crores except EPS data)

| PARTICULARS  | STANDALONE    |              |                   |              |               |              | CONSOLIDATED      |              |               |              |                   |  |
|--|---------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|-------------------|--|
|  | Quarter Ended |              | Nine Months Ended |              | Quarter Ended |              | Nine Months Ended |              | Quarter Ended |              | Nine Months Ended |  |
|  | Dec 31, 2023  | Dec 31, 2022 | Dec 31, 2023      | Dec 31, 2022 | Dec 31, 2023  | Dec 31, 2022 | Dec 31, 2023      | Dec 31, 2022 | Dec 31, 2023  | Dec 31, 2022 | Dec 31, 2023      |  |
|  | Unaudited     | Unaudited    | Unaudited         | Unaudited    | Unaudited     | Unaudited    | Unaudited         | Unaudited    | Unaudited     | Unaudited    | Unaudited         |  |
| Total Income from Operations   | 129.12        | 133.02       | 385.37            | 138.26       | 132.14        | 400.17       |                   |              |               |              |                   |  |
| Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)  | 15.45         | 19.10        | 48.40             | 16.99        | 19.35         | 50.70        |                   |              |               |              |                   |  |
| Net profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)   | 15.45         | 19.10        | 48.40             | 16.99        | 19.35         | 50.70        |                   |              |               |              |                   |  |
| Net profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)  | 11.44         | 14.26        | 35.70             | 12.71        | 14.51         | 37.67        |                   |              |               |              |                   |  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 11.28         | 14.22        | 35.41             | 12.36        | 14.40         | 36.81        |                   |              |               |              |                   |  |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 10/- per share)   | 24.32         | 24.32        | 24.32             | 24.32        | 24.32         | 24.32        |                   |              |               |              |                   |  |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-  |               |              |                   |              |               |              |                   |              |               |              |                   |  |
| Basic:   | 4.70          | 5.86         | 14.68             | 5.23         | 5.97          | 15.49        |                   |              |               |              |                   |  |
| Diluted:   | 4.70          | 5.86         | 14.68             | 5.23         | 5.97          | 15.49        |                   |              |               |              |                   |  |

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 02 February, 2024. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results are available on the Company's website ([www.fazethree.com](http://www.fazethree.com)), on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of NSE Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
2. The Financial Results, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The figures for the previous reporting period have been re-grouped/ re-classified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Ajay Anand  
Managing Director  
DIN:00373248  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: February 02, 2024

### NIRMA LIMITED

Regd. Office : Nirma House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380009.  
CIN : U24240GJ1980PLC003670 | Email : info@nirma.co.in | Phone : (079) 27546656, 27549000 | Fax : (079) 27546603, 27546605 | Website : www.nirma.co.in

#### EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2023

₹. in Crore

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Previous Year ended |
|---------|--|---------------|---------------|---------------------|
|         |  | 31.12.2023    | 31.12.2022    | 31.03.2023          |
| 1       | Total Income from operations   | 1,743.90      | 1,987.09      | 8,685.30            |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary item)   | 122.93        | 364.56        | 1,612.88            |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary item)  | 122.93        | 364.56        | 1,612.88            |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary item)   | 76.09         | 263.86        | 1,198.17            |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)] | 76.29         | 263.80        | 1,202.30            |
| 6       | Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹. 5 each)   | 73.04         | 73.04         | 73.04               |
| 7       | Reserve excluding revaluation reserves   | 7,959.52      | 7,242.27      | 7,436.52            |
| 8       | Securities Premium Account   | 29.81         | 29.81         | 29.81               |
| 9       | Net worth  | 8,032.56      | 7,315.31      | 7,509.56            |
| 10      | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding debt  | 2,903.15      | 2,090.98      | 2,164.32            |
| 11      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares   | N.A.          | N.A.          | N.A.                |
| 12      | Debt equity ratio  | 0.09          | 0.19          | 0.17                |
| 13      | Earnings per share (of ₹. 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |               |               |                     |
|         | (a) Basic  | 5.21          | 18.06         | 82.02               |
|         | (b) Diluted  | 5.21          | 18.06         | 82.02               |
| 14      | Capital redemption reserve   | 42.35         | 42.35         | 42.35               |
| 15      | Debenture redemption reserve   | 9.93          | 28.31         | 33.48               |
| 16      | Debt service coverage ratio  | 1.77          | 2.66          | 2.48                |
| 17      | Interest service coverage ratio  | 4.35          | 14.15         | 13.23               |

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 02, 2024 at Ahmedabad and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 02, 2024 at Ahmedabad.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on the Company's website [www.nirma.co.in](http://www.nirma.co.in) and Stock Exchange website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
3. The Composite Scheme of Compromise and Arrangement between Core Healthcare Limited (CHL), the Demerged Company, its Lenders and Shareholders and Nirma Limited, the Resulting Company and its Shareholders (the Scheme) under Sections 78, 100, 391 to 394 of the Companies Act, 1956, has been sanctioned by Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat vide an Order dated 01.03.2007. The Scheme has become effective with effect from 07.03.2007. Three parties had filed appeals before the Division Bench of Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat. Matter was settled with one of party and they withdrew case. Appeal filed by other two parties is continuing. The Scheme is subject to the outcome of the said appeal. The demerged undertaking i.e. healthcare division has been transferred to Acuilife Healthcare Private Ltd. from 01.10.2014.  
4. For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the [www.nirma.co.in](http://www.nirma.co.in).  
5. Definition of ratio  
1 Debt Equity Ratio = (Total debt-Cash and Cash Equivalents) / (Total Equity)  
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Earnings before interest, depreciation & Tax) / (Interest + Principal Repayment of long term debt)  
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense  
6. Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the current period figures.  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
NIRMA LIMITED  
S/d.  
HIREN K. PATEL  
Managing Director  
Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : February 02, 2024

### Road & Building Department

#### Government of Gujarat

#### Short Tender Notice No. 76/2023-24

On behalf of Governor of Gujarat State the Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Smith Bungalow, Opp. Officers' Club, College Road, Bhuj (Kachchh) Ph.No. (02832) 251450 / 250424 invites online tender for the work mentioned below from the contractors registered in appropriate class as mentioned below.

| Sr. | Name of work   | Estimate Amount | Contractor's Registration         |
|-----|--|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1   | Bhirandiya Hodko Dhorod to Tent City Road Km. 0/0 to 31/200 Phase -1 Non DLP Section Km. 0/0 to 11/300 Resurfacing, Structure Widening and Road Furniture work. Phase 2 DLP Section Km. 11/300 to 30/000 5.50mt to 10.0mt only widening, Asphalt work, Structure work. Phase 3 Non DLP Section Km 30/000 to 31/200 5.50mt to 10.0mt widening, Asphalt work, Structure work and Road Furniture work | 4095.13 Lac     | Sp. Cat. I (Road) with "Class-AA" |

Tender for the work will be available from dt.02/02/24 to dt.16/02/24 on our website: [tender.nprocure.com](http://tender.nprocure.com). Bidders are instructed to scan all required documents online by scanning.  
Pre-Bid meeting for the above work will be held at our circle office, Mehstana at 11.30 AM on dt.12/02/24.  
For further details please contact on our above mentioned office address & for online submission of tender please visit our website mentioned above.  
Right to reject the tender is reserved.  
(DDI-KUTCH-1029-2023-24)

### Bandhan Bank

Regional Office: Netaji Marg, Nr. Mithakhali Six Roads, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-6. Phone: + 91-79-26421671-75

#### SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer issued demand notice to the borrower(s) on the date mentioned against the account stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular the borrower(s) that the undersigned has taken the symbolic possession of the property described herein below under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned against the account. The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank for the amounts, interest, costs and charges thereon. The borrowers'/mortgagors' attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

| fincare  |  | FINCARE SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED |                                    |                                   |                               |
|--|--|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Registered Office: 301-306, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Abhijeet - V, Opp. Mayor's Bungalow, Law Garden Road, Mithakhali, Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat. <a href="http://www.fincarebank.com">www.fincarebank.com</a> |  |                                    |                                    |                                   |                               |
| UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2023  |  |                                    |                                    |                                   |                               |
| (All amounts in Rs. Lakh except otherwise stated)  |  |                                    |                                    |                                   |                               |
| Sl. No.  | Particulars  | Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 Unaudited | Year to Date 31-12-2023 Unaudited | Year Ended 31-03-2023 Audited |
| 1.   | Total Income from Operations   | 70,863                             | 64,908                             | 192,082                           | 174,412                       |
| 2.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)   | 11,691                             | 16,064                             | 40,518                            | 12,997                        |
| 3.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)  | 11,691                             | 16,064                             | 40,518                            | 12,997                        |
| 4.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)   | 8,894                              | 12,174                             | 30,782                            | 10,364                        |
| 5.   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 8,894                              | 12,174                             | 30,782                            | 10,364                        |
| 6.   | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 22,096                             | 22,078                             | 22,096                            | 22,078                        |
| 7.   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                                  | -                                  | -                                 | 107,835                       |
| 8.   | Net worth  | 154,429                            | 147,550                            | 154,429                           | 123,307                       |
| 9.   | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt  | 368,953                            | 333,553                            | 368,953                           | 278,400                       |
| 10.  | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares*  | -                                  | -                                  | -                                 | -                             |
| 11.  | Debt Equity Ratio*   | 1.06                               | 1.05                               | 1.06                              | 1.47                          |
| 12.  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   | -                                  | -                                  | -                                 | -                             |
| 1.   | Basic  | 4.03                               | 5.51                               | 13.93                             | 4.69                          |
| 2.   | Diluted  | 3.97                               | 5.51                               | 13.74                             | 4.68                          |

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).  
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (SE) and can be accessed on the URL ([www.fincarebank.com](http://www.fincarebank.com)).  
c) The impact on net profit / (loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item (s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
d) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
e) \* - The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
For and on behalf of Board of Director  
Rajeev Yadav (MD & CEO)

# આધાર હાઉસિંગે સેબી પાસે રૂ. ૫,૦૦૦ કરોડના આઈપીઓના કાગળો રજૂ કર્યા

સમગ્ર પ્રાથમિક કાગળો દાખલ કર્યા છે. બુધવારે ફાઇલ કરવામાં આવેલા ડ્રાફ્ટ રેડ હેરિંગ પ્રોસ્પેક્ટસ (ટ્રીઆરએચપી) અનુસાર, બ્લેકસ્ટોન ગ્રુપ ઇન્કની સહયોગી કંપની પ્રોમોટર બસીપી ટોપકો ઇપીટીઇ લિમિટેડ દ્વારા રૂ. ૫,૦૦૦ કરોડના ઇક્વિટી શેરના નવા આઈપીઓ અને રૂ. ૪,૦૦૦ કરોડના ઓફર-ફોર-સેલ (ઓએફએસ) સંયોજન આ આઈપીઓ છે. હાલમાં આધાર હાઉસિંગ ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર ડેવલપમેન્ટ લિમિટેડના ઓફિસીયલ વેબસાઇટ પર ઓફર ડોક્યુમેન્ટ ઓફર કરવામાં આવશે.

| ગુજરાત પોલી ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક્સ લિમિટેડ  |   | CIN: L21308GJ1989PLC012743  |   |
|---|---|---|---|
| રજી. ઓફિસ: બી-૧૮, ગાંધીનગર ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક્સ એરેડે, ગાંધીનગર-૩૮૨૦૨૪, ગુજરાત  |   |   |   |
| ટેલિફોન : ૭૯૩૫૩૩૩૬૫૮, ઈ-મેલ : <a href="mailto:gpe@kilachand.com">gpe@kilachand.com</a> વેબસાઇટ : <a href="http://www.gpeindia.in">www.gpeindia.in</a> |   |   |   |
| ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ પૂરા થતા ત્રિમાસિક અને નવ મહિના માટે ડિવિડેન્ડના નાણાકીય પરિણામોની તારીખ  |   |   |   |
| ક્રમ નં   | વિગતો   | પૂરા થતા ત્રિમાસિક  | પૂરા થતા નવ મહિના   |
| ૧.  | સંચાલનથી કુલ આવક  | ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૨૩ ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૩ ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૨૨ ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૨૩ ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૨૨ ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૩ | ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૨૩ ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૩ ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૨૨ ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૨૩ ૩૧.૧૨.૨૦૨૨ ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૩ |
| ૨.  | સમગ્રગણા માટે દેણ પહેલાંનો ચોખ્ખો નફો   | ૩૮.૨૮ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬                               | ૩૮.૨૮ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬                               |
| ૩.  | સમગ્રગણા માટે દેણ પછીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો  | ૩૮.૨૮ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬                               | ૩૮.૨૮ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬                               |
| ૪.  | સમગ્રગણા માટે કુલ સંગ્રાહી આવક (સમગ્રગણા માટે નફો/પોટ) (દેણ પછી) અને અન્ય સંગ્રાહી આવક (દેણ પછી) સમાવિત | ૩૮.૨૮ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬                               | ૩૮.૨૮ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬ ૩૮.૬૬                               |
| ૫.  | ઇક્વિટી શેર મૂલ્ય   | ૮૫૫.૦૦ ૮૫૫.૦૦ ૮૫૫.૦૦ ૮૫૫.૦૦ ૮૫૫.૦૦ ૮૫૫.૦૦                         | ૮૫૫.૦૦ ૮૫૫.૦૦ ૮૫૫.૦૦ ૮૫૫.૦૦ ૮૫૫.૦૦ ૮૫૫.૦૦                         |
| ૬.  | [શ. ૫(૧) ના અન્વયે] શેર દીઠ કમાણી (વાર્ષિકીકૃત નથી) મુજબ અને ડિલ્ટા                                     | ૦.૪૬ ૦.૪૬ ૦.૪૬ ૦.૪૬ ૦.૪૬ ૦.૪૬                                     | ૦.૪૬ ૦.૪૬ ૦.૪૬ ૦.૪૬ ૦.૪૬ ૦.૪૬                                     |

નોંધ: ઉપરોક્ત નાણાકીય પરિણામોની સમીક્ષા ઓડિટ સમિતિ દ્વારા કરવામાં આવી છે અને અને ત્યારબાદ કંપનીના ઓડિટ ડિરેક્ટર્સ દ્વારા રૂ. ૫,૦૦૦ કરોડના આઈપીઓના કાગળો રજૂ કરવામાં આવી છે. કંપનીના કાનૂની ઓફિસરોએ SEBI (સિસ્ટીમ ઓવરવોચિંગ અને ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રિજીસ્ટ્રાર) સંચાલન, ૨૦૧૫ ના સંચાલન ૩૩ અનુસાર નાણાકીય પરિણામોની સમીક્ષા કરી છે.  
બી) ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ પૂરા થતા ત્રિમાસિક અને નવ મહિના માટેના નાણાકીય પરિણામો કંપનીના કાગળો ૩૩ હેઠળ પ્રસ્તાવિત ઇક્વિટી શેર (ઇક્વિટી શેર ઇક્વિટી) સંબંધિત નિયમો, ૨૦૧૫ (ઇન્ડ ઓ) અને લાગુ ડેવેલપમેન્ટ અથવા અન્ય અનુસાર ગણવામાં આવ્યા છે.  
સી) ઉપરોક્ત પૂરા થતા ત્રિમાસિક અને નવ મહિનાના ડિવિડેન્ડના નાણાકીય પરિણામોની તારીખનું વિગતવાર ફોર્મટ SEBI (સિસ્ટીમ ઓવરવોચિંગ અને ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રિજીસ્ટ્રાર) સંચાલન, ૨૦૧૫ ના સંચાલન ૩૩ હેઠળ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જમાં કાઢવામાં આવ્યું છે. પૂરા થતા ત્રિમાસિક અને નવ મહિનાના ડિવિડેન્ડના નાણાકીય પરિણામો સંબંધિત ફોર્મટ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઇટ [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) અને સમાચાર કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ [www.gpeindia.in](http://www.gpeindia.in) ઉપર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.  
નોંધ: ઓડિટ રિપોર્ટમાં વધી, વતી ગુજરાત પોલી ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક્સ લિમિટેડ સંબંધિત છે. ઓ. એચ. મહેતા મેનેજિંગ ડાયરેક્ટર  
રજી. નં: મુંબઈ તારીખ: ફેબ્રુઆરી ૨, ૨૦૨૪  
DIN : 00005523

સમગ્ર પ્રાથમિક કાગળો દાખલ કર્યા છે. બુધવારે ફાઇલ કરવામાં આવેલા ડ્રાફ્ટ રેડ હેરિંગ પ્રોસ્પેક્ટસ (ટ્રીઆરએચપી) અનુસાર, બ્લેકસ્ટોન ગ્રુપ ઇન્કની સહયોગી કંપની પ્રોમોટર બસીપી ટોપકો ઇપીટીઇ લિમિટેડ દ્વારા રૂ. ૫,૦૦૦ કરોડના ઇક્વિટી શેરના નવા આઈપીઓ અને રૂ. ૪,૦૦૦ કરોડના ઓફર-ફોર-સેલ (ઓએફએસ) સંયોજન આ આઈપીઓ છે. હાલમાં આધાર હાઉસિંગ ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર ડેવલપમેન્ટ લિમિટેડના ઓફિસીયલ વેબસાઇટ પર ઓફર ડોક્યુમેન્ટ ઓફર કરવામાં આવશે.

**GNA**  
**G N A AXLES LIMITED**  
CIN: L29130PB1993PLC013684  
Regd. Office : GNA HOUSE, 1-C Chhoti Baradan Part - II, Opposite Medical College, Garha Road Jalandhar 144001. Tel No.: +91-181-4630477, Fax: +91-181-4630477  
E-mail : [gjain@gnagroup.com](mailto:gjain@gnagroup.com); Website : [www.gnagroup.com](http://www.gnagroup.com)

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company has been scheduled to be held on Friday, 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2024, at 1:00 PM at the Corporate Office of the Company at VPO Mehtiana Dist. Hoshiarpur/through Video Conference, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter and period ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 of the financial year 2023-24.  
The Notice is also available at Company's website [www.gnagroup.com](http://www.gnagroup.com) and corporate announcement section of [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For G N A Axles Limited  
Gourav Jain  
Place : Mehtiana  
Date : February 01, 2024  
Company Secretary

| FAZE THREE LIMITED   |               | CIN No. L99999DN1985PLC000197 |                   |               |              |                   |
|--|---------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------------|
| Website: <a href="http://www.fazethree.com">www.fazethree.com</a>   E-mail : <a href="mailto:cs@fazethree.com">cs@fazethree.com</a>   Tel.: 022-43514444/400 |               |                               |                   |               |              |                   |
| Regd. Off.: Survey No. 380/1, Khanvel Silvassa Road, Village Dapada, Silvassa - 396 230, UT of D&NH  |               |                               |                   |               |              |                   |
| EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023  |               |                               |                   |               |              |                   |
| (Rs. In Crores except EPS data)  |               |                               |                   |               |              |                   |
| PARTICULARS  | STANDALONE    |                               |                   | CONSOLIDATED  |              |                   |
|  | Quarter Ended |                               | Nine Months Ended | Quarter Ended |              | Nine Months Ended |
|  | Dec 31, 2023  | Dec 31, 2022                  | Dec 31, 2023      | Dec 31, 2023  | Dec 31, 2022 | Dec 31, 2023      |
|  | Unaudited     | Unaudited                     | Unaudited         | Unaudited     | Unaudited    | Unaudited         |
| Total Income from Operations   | 129.12        | 133.02                        | 385.37            | 138.26        | 132.14       | 400.17            |
| Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)   | 15.45         | 19.10                         | 48.40             | 16.99         | 19.35        | 50.70             |
| Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)  | 15.45         | 19.10                         | 48.40             | 16.99         | 19.35        | 50.70             |
| Net profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)   | 11.44         | 14.26                         | 35.70             | 12.71         | 14.51        | 37.67             |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]                 | 11.28         | 14.22                         | 35.41             | 12.36         | 14.40        | 36.81             |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 10/- per share)   | 24.32         | 24.32                         | 24.32             | 24.32         | 24.32        | 24.32             |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-  |               |                               |                   |               |              |                   |
| Basic:   | 4.70          | 5.86                          | 14.68             | 5.23          | 5.97         | 15.49             |
| Diluted:   | 4.70          | 5.86                          | 14.68             | 5.23          | 5.97         | 15.49             |

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 02 February, 2024. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results are available on the Company's website ([www.fazethree.com](http://www.fazethree.com)), on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of NSE Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
2. The Financial Results, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The figures for the previous reporting period have been re-grouped/ re-classified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
By Order of the Board  
For Faze Three Limited  
Sd/-  
Ajay Anand  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00373246

Place: Mumbai  
Date: February 02, 2024

| UFO  |               | UFO MOVIEZ INDIA LIMITED |           |                |           |            |
|--|---------------|--------------------------|-----------|----------------|-----------|------------|
| CINE MEDIA NETWORK   |               |                          |           |                |           |            |
| Regd. & Corporate Office: Valuable Techno Park, Plot #53/1, Road #7, MIDC, Marol Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093  |               |                          |           |                |           |            |
| Tel: +91 22 40305060 Fax: +91 22 40305110 Email - <a href="mailto:investors@ufomoviez.com">investors@ufomoviez.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.ufomoviez.com">www.ufomoviez.com</a> |               |                          |           |                |           |            |
| EXTRACT FROM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023  |               |                          |           |                |           |            |
| (Rs. in Lacs)  |               |                          |           |                |           |            |
| Particulars  | Quarter ended |                          |           | 9 Months ended |           | Year ended |
|  | 31-Dec-23     | 30-Sep-23                | 31-Dec-22 | 31-Dec-23      | 31-Dec-22 | 31-Mar-23  |
|  | Unaudited     | Restated                 | Unaudited | Unaudited      | Unaudited | Audited    |
|  | Refer note 2  | Refer note 2             |           | Refer note 2   |           |            |
| Total income from Operations   | 11,837        | 8,714                    | 11,095    | 29,085         | 30,934    | 39,775     |
| Net profit/(loss) before tax   | 601           | 546                      | (102)     | 1,504          | (1,378)   | (1,447)    |
| Net profit/(loss) after tax  | 458           | 327                      | (33)      | 1,033          | (1,203)   | (1,321)    |
| Total Comprehensive Income   | 455           | 348                      | (10)      | 1,050          | (1,040)   | (877)      |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital   |               |                          |           |                |           | 3,818      |
| Other equity   |               |                          |           |                |           | 23,048     |
| Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (for the quarters and nine months period, not annualised):   |               |                          |           |                |           |            |
| (a) Basic (Rs.)  | 1.19          | 0.85                     | (0.09)    | 2.69           | (3.16)    | (3.47)     |
| (b) Diluted (Rs.)  | 1.19          | 0.85                     | (0.09)    | 2.68           | (3.16)    | (3.47)     |

| EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 |               |              |              |                |              |              |
|---|---------------|--------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|
| (Rs. in Lacs)   |               |              |              |                |              |              |
| Particulars   | Quarter ended |              |              | 9 Months ended |              | Year ended   |
|   | 31-Dec-23     | 30-Sep-23    | 31-Dec-22    | 31-Dec-23      | 31-Dec-22    | 31-Mar-23    |
|   | Unaudited     | Restated     | Unaudited    | Unaudited      | Restated     | Unaudited    |
|   | Refer note 2  | Refer note 2 | Refer note 2 | Refer note 2   | Refer note 2 | Refer note 2 |
| Total income from Operations  | 9,222         | 7,613        | 7,549        | 24,154         | 22,755       | 29,869       |
| Net profit/(loss) before tax  | 327           | 545          | (742)        | 1,157          | (3,454)      | (2,667)      |
| Net profit/(loss) after tax   | 237           | 384          | (459)        | 806            | (2,747)      | (2,194)      |
| Total Comprehensive Income  | 236           | 393          | (450)        | 813            | (2,685)      | (1,939)      |

NOTES:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee on February 01, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 01, 2024.  
2. The Board of Directors of the Company had considered and approved a Scheme of Amalgamation on July 6, 2023 of its four wholly owned subsidiaries viz. Scramble Entertainment Limited ("SEL") and Plexigo Entertainment Private Limited ("PEPL") and Zinglin Media Private Limited ("ZMPL") and Scramble Entertainment (Mauritius) Limited ("SEML") with UFO Moviez India Limited ("UFO"). The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ('Hon'ble NCLT') on January 17, 2024, has pronounced the Order, sanctioning the aforesaid Scheme of Amalgamation ('Order') with appointed date April 1, 2023. The certified copy of the order is received on February 01, 2024.  
Accordingly, the company has given effect to the above scheme of amalgamation and restated previous period figures in the standalone results as prescribed in Ind AS 103-Business Combinations, being a common control transaction.  
The tax figures in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 include the impact of the accounting adjustments in accordance with the applicable Ind AS.  
3. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.ufomoviez.com](http://www.ufomoviez.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
of UFO Moviez India Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Rajesh Mishra  
Executive Director and Group CEO  
Date : February 01, 2024  
Place : Mumbai

| ADITYA BIRLA  |  | CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED |  |
|---|--|---|--|
| Registered Office: Century Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.   |  |   |  |
| Phone: +91- 22-24957000 • Fax: +91-22-24309491, +91-22-24361980   |  |   |  |
| Website: <a href="http://www.centurytextind.com">www.centurytextind.com</a> • Email: <a href="mailto:ctil.ho@adityabirla.com">ctil.ho@adityabirla.com</a> |  |   |  |
| CIN: L17120MH1897PLC000163  |  |   |  |

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

| (₹ in Crores) |   |                   |   |                         |   |                |
|---------------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------------|---|----------------|
| Sr. No.       | Particulars   | Quarter Ended     | Corresponding   | Nine months             | Corresponding   | Year Ended     |
|               |   | December 31, 2023 | 3 months ended in the previous year December 31, 2022 | ended December 31, 2023 | 9 months ended in the previous year December 31, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
|               |   | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)             | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)      |
| 1             | Total Income  | 1298.33           | 1172.97   | 3538.59                 | 3609.09   | 4827.17        |
| 2             | Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 121.19            | 21.22   | 142.83                  | 212.81  | 272.04         |
| 3             | Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 121.19            | 21.22   | 78.43                   | 212.81  | 406.25         |
| 4             | Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 79.95             | 6.77  | 40.02                   | 122.14  | 264.55         |
| 5             | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [ Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax) ] | 209.93            | (14.61)   | 227.10                  | 81.32   | 205.36         |
| 6             | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)  | 111.69            | 111.69  | 111.69                  | 111.69  | 111.69         |
| 7             | Reserves  | 4008.70           | 3803.22   | 4008.70                 | 3803.22   | 3927.26        |
| 8             | Security Premium Account  | 643.22            | 643.22  | 643.22                  | 643.22  | 643.22         |
| 9             | Net Worth (including Non controlling interest)  | 4120.39           | 3914.91   | 4120.39                 | 3914.91   | 4038.95        |
| 10            | Outstanding Debt  | 2350.01           | 1349.66   | 2350.01                 | 1,349.66  | 1037.71        |
| 11            | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares  | -                 | -   | -                       | -   | -              |
| 12            | Debt Equity Ratio (in times)  | 0.58              | 0.36  | 0.58                    | 0.36  | 0.26           |
| 13            | Capital Redemption Reserve  | 100.00            | 100.00  | 100.00                  | 100.00  | 100.00         |
| 14            | Debtenture Redemption Reserve   | -                 | -   | -                       | -   | -              |
| 15            | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)  | 10.71             | 1.51  | 1.42                    | 2.32  | 0.74           |
| 16            | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)  | 9.19              | 2.69  | 4.51                    | 6.39  | 6.08           |
| 17            | Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic   | 7.53              | 0.78  | 4.25                    | 11.34   | 24.34          |
| 18            | Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) Diluted   | 7.53              | 0.78  | 4.25                    | 11.34   | 24.34          |

Notes:  
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 02<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024.  
2. Key Standalone financial information :<